
RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Ollainville  les 25 et 26 novembre  2023

Individuel – Pistolet

Place Séries
1 2 3 4 5 6 400 600

526
1 JEAN Jorane CT Montgeron 89 93 82 88 85 89 526
2 AGOSTO Amélie CT Montgeron 83 87 82 82 84 81 499
3 CHALMONT-BROSSARD Ambre CT Hurepoix 76 82 78 72 70 64 442
4 LACOMBE-WRIGHT Tamsin LC Villebon 71 83 67 68 75 73 437
5 LAIGLE Léanne CT Montgeron 71 69 67 76 62 80 425

Cadet Garçon 551
1 SEBIROT Jules LC Villebon 86 91 89 88 87 86 527
2 NEPOTU Daniel CT Montgeron 83 83 83 85 90 87 511
3 HUBERT Maximilien LC Villebon 91 81 81 89 79 89 510
4 VIAL-PICARD Maël LC Villemoisson 90 79 83 84 77 89 502
5 MARY Dorian LC Villebon 80 77 77 89 79 84 486
6 LALLEMENT Gabriel CT Palaiseau 70 83 77 87 74 87 478
7 ALEXANDRE Samuel CT Montgeron 84 85 78 78 80 69 474
8 CHODUR Julien OC Gif 77 73 78 74 72 79 453
9 TRAISSAC ROCHERIEUX Joris EG Etampes 84 75 84 72 60 78 453

10 SAMSON Nathan EG Etampes 74 79 77 80 62 77 449
11 MARY Rudy EG Etampes 43 69 66 47 42 56 323

Junior Fille 546
1 MARTIN FONTAINE Maéva CT Montgeron 91 93 88 88 92 94 546
2 LADAN Tiphaine CT Montgeron 86 89 89 87 93 86 530
3 CEZARD-SIBILLOT Eline LC Villemoisson 84 81 84 84 80 87 500
4 TADDIA Cali CT Hurepoix 72 77 77 83 78 85 472

Junior Garçon 568
1 PREVOST Swann CT Montgeron 93 89 91 92 92 89 546
2 CARNINO Etienne OC Gif 85 87 91 91 88 91 533
3 VILLAIN Noah OC Gif 88 91 86 91 89 88 533
4 BRUZEK Elouan CT Montgeron 84 91 90 97 81 87 530
5 DE ASCENCAO Mathieu LC Villebon 84 88 83 86 82 88 511

Dame 1 560
1 MARTIN Céline CT Montgeron 87 89 88 90 88 89 531
2 LOUIS Audrey LC Villemoisson 88 82 86 89 85 83 513
3 GAROT Chloé LC Soisy 85 80 89 87 82 89 512
4 DIDIERLAURENT Yamina LC Villemoisson 86 79 88 78 87 84 502
5 ROBBE Loreline CT Montgeron 72 63 73 80 76 79 443

Dame 2 548
1 RIGONDAUD Sigrid AETS 87 91 82 91 89 89 529

HM DELHORBE Katia CT Montgeron 91 91 82 85 90 88 527
2 KEGREISZ Béatrice BAC Tir 86 83 90 88 90 85 522
3 LENORMAND Chantal AS Ollainville 84 87 92 86 87 85 521
4 COHEN Déborah LC Soisy 81 81 83 90 89 88 512
5 BEAUDOUIN-SALAZAR Marie-Hélène OC Gif 83 88 84 81 79 84 499
6 DERONNE Magali BAC Tir 67 86 83 73 76 73 458

Dame 3 370
1 DUCREUX Isée CT Montgeron 81 82 88 89 340 340

Nom Prénom Association
Total

Cadet Fille



579
1 LEFEVRE Simon CT Montgeron 96 92 91 94 94 91 558
2 RIGONDAUD Adrien AETS 93 88 92 93 92 97 555
3 KISKOVSKI Nicolas CT Hurepoix 89 92 93 94 95 89 552
4 CHUITON Loïc AS Ollainville 88 94 93 93 90 92 550
5 LEBAILLY Vivien LC Villebon 95 92 92 88 89 91 547
6 LADAN Sébastien CT Montgeron 93 96 92 90 87 88 546
7 MABY-RAUD Tanguy CT Montgeron 89 88 94 86 91 92 540
8 QUEFFELEANT Gwenaël AETS 88 88 91 91 90 89 537
9 HUBERT Eddy CT Palaiseau 90 91 88 90 88 89 536

10 GALTIER Guillaume EG Etampes 94 91 86 85 85 92 533
11 LANDOIS Vincent OC Gif 86 86 85 89 88 85 519
12 SOLEIL Grégoire CT Palaiseau 82 85 85 91 84 89 516
13 ORDUTOWSKI Julien BAC Tir 87 85 86 82 91 84 515
14 OLIVEIRA Hervé OC Gif 89 90 80 86 86 84 515
15 FERRIEUX Nicolas CT Palaiseau 87 82 82 94 83 85 513
16 PIE Aurélien LC Villemoisson 78 89 88 75 83 88 501
17 TOUPOINT Clément CT Palaiseau 82 76 87 85 85 84 499
18 DUPRE Jérôme AS Ollainville 85 84 86 73 85 75 488
19 JARRY Guillaume AS Ollainville 80 71 87 76 83 85 482
20 GARNIER Aurélien CT Montgeron 75 79 75 76 80 71 456
21 MARTELLI Léonard CT Montgeron 75 81 69 72 73 85 455
22 JIVAN KESSAODJEE Rinish OC Gif 77 74 82 69 81 69 452

Sénior 2 567
HM BURON Benoît LC Soisy 94 94 93 95 92 91 559

1 BAUDOIN Denis AS Ollainville 93 95 95 93 92 91 559
2 LUIGGI Bruno LC Villemoisson 94 91 96 91 92 92 556
3 DARRIBERE Régis EG Etampes 89 91 93 93 91 90 547
4 MANCHE David CT Palaiseau 94 87 92 90 91 92 546
5 MALAPEAU William LC Villemoisson 95 93 90 85 91 90 544
6 BILLOIS Romuald EG Etampes 89 94 87 88 94 87 539
7 TOURTE Laurent LC Soisy 91 85 89 90 86 94 535
8 DE ALMEIDA Victor CT Hurepoix 87 86 88 87 91 92 531
9 LEGROS Arnaud LC Soisy 89 86 89 86 90 89 529

10 LEFEVRE Grégory LC Villemoisson 87 91 84 89 89 86 526
11 JOLY Pierre OC Gif 89 89 88 85 83 89 523
12 CEZARD-SIBILLOT Frédéric LC Villemoisson 83 87 87 84 90 83 514
13 DIDIERLAURENT Frédéric LC Soisy 85 88 85 83 84 87 512
HM HULOT Guillaume CT Montgeron 87 84 85 84 90 78 508
14 CARO Xavier CT Palaiseau 88 81 81 81 84 87 502
16 POTELLE Stéphane AS Ollainville 88 81 81 79 88 84 501
15 JULLIEN Jérôme OC Gif 88 79 79 89 82 84 501
17 BERCHER Jean-Philippe BAC Tir 87 85 76 78 82 84 492
18 ALLEAUME Jurgen AEETC 80 82 79 85 88 76 490
19 HONQUERT Franck AS Ollainville 77 82 74 87 82 84 486
20 BECQUET Olivier BAC Tir 79 77 81 80 78 79 474
21 AGOSTO Henri CT Montgeron 80 85 82 71 77 76 471
22 DELABARRE Emmanuel OC Gif 74 81 73 74 77 82 461
23 ROYANT Jean-Philippe EG Etampes 67 84 79 74 81 76 461

Sénior 1



Sénior 3 559
1 FERRAND Michel LC Soisy 89 88 92 92 90 89 540
2 RICHARD Alain IBM Paris 89 87 90 89 85 96 536
3 VILMONT Richard LC Villemoisson 90 80 90 91 90 93 534
4 LASNE Maurice IBM Paris 81 79 84 84 86 89 503
5 POMMIER Thierry-Jack CT Montgeron 81 85 77 86 92 80 501
6 POTORTI Giuseppe CT Montgeron 85 80 82 85 77 91 500
7 FLAMENT Michel LC Villemoisson 74 86 83 86 86 84 499
8 DE MONTES Michel CT Wissous 82 87 85 84 81 80 499
9 DUBOIS Didier LC Soisy 84 84 84 79 87 78 496

10 LACROIX Laurent CT Montgeron 82 83 86 76 88 80 495
11 MEUGNOT Gérard ATICRE 83 84 87 75 82 83 494
12 BARGES Gilles CT Montgeron 73 84 83 82 80 78 480
13 JARRISSE Patrick AS Ollainville 76 79 80 80 75 81 471
14 BORDEAU Gérard BAC Tir 81 76 75 85 75 76 468
15 NICOLAS François AS Ollainville 66 73 83 79 80 81 462
16 PETIT Christian AETS 78 73 83 74 81 70 459
17 LAROCHE Pierre LC Soisy 76 83 82 70 72 75 458
18 KOREK Miroslaw EG Etampes 71 79 72 79 76 78 455
19 DESCOUBES Marcel EG Etampes 66 72 76 68 78 81 441
20 GRAVER Philippe AETS 76 72 72 65 78 73 436
21 FACOLTOSO Francis IBM Paris 69 67 67 66 61 54 384
22 VERET Michel CT Palaiseau 60 58 62 67 61 61 369
23 GOMICHON Alain IBM Paris 39 44 24 38 43 46 234

P3 446
1 THIEBEAUGEORGES Laëtitia AEETC 66 78 75 75 74 78 446



RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Ollainville  les 25 et 26 novembre  2023

Individuel – Carabine

Place Séries
1 2 3 4 5 6 400 600

591,7
1 SEBIROT Marie LC Villebon 102,2 101,3 97,3 98,7 97,3 93 589,8
2 DELAIRE Cyrielle AS Ollainville 97,8 98,7 96,6 97,8 95,8 95,3 582
3 PROVOT Thanh-Vy CT Montgeron 92,2 92,9 88,6 92,9 93,5 88 548,1
4 PRIETO LEBAS Lorena CT Montgeron 88 90,6 83,3 88,2 88,8 82,7 521,6
5 RODRIGUEZ Gabrielle CT Montgeron 93,8 82,7 82,2 89,7 83,1 84,7 516,2
6 THEBAUT Claire LC Villemoisson 76,6 83,6 90,2 85,1 79 84,9 499,4
7 MAITREJEAN Mana LC Villemoisson 75,5 84,3 80,2 84,3 83,1 78,7 486,1
8 PEREIRA MARQUES Sara CT Montgeron 70,5 80,8 80,9 75,6 82,8 83,6 474,2
9 BALLANGER Pauline LC Villemoisson 80,8 76,2 61,1 79,3 80,9 90,1 468,4

10 GONSARD Emma OC Gif 81 73 71 72,2 77,9 73,3 448,4
11 LANKAR Colombe AEETC 80 72,2 50,9 70,6 55,7 73 402,4
12 RICHARD Lilou EG Etampes 53 53,7 64,1 69,3 71,2 76,1 387,4

Cadet Garçon 610,6
1 DEVAL Ethan CT Hurepoix 99,3 92,4 97,4 97 97,6 97,4 581,1
2 HECALE Axel LC Villemoisson 96,7 95 97 98,1 95,7 97 579,5
3 BELLANGER Aymeric OC Gif 96,6 97,5 87,1 99,8 99,8 98,2 579
4 MOREL Lucka EG Etampes 95,7 92,6 90,8 94,6 94,6 98,9 567,2
5 BOURBIER Mattéo OC Gif 87,2 91,7 90,4 91,7 88,2 92,7 541,9
6 BELLINGER Gaëtan AS Ollainville 93,4 90,7 87,6 88 88,9 88,5 537,1
7 THEURET Flavio OC Gif 90,8 90,8 85,2 87,3 88,8 88,7 531,6
8 CHENARD Noélian CT Palaiseau 89,9 88,4 89,7 80 88,9 84,5 521,4
9 DENEFF-DUPUIS Soan LC Villemoisson 90,8 79 83,3 78 82,1 84,9 498,1

10 PATRIS Alexandre EG Etampes 78,7 76 76,8 70,5 70,1 87,7 459,8
11 DEALMEIDA Maxime AEETC 69,9 59 56,9 75 69,1 64,4 394,3
12 CALANCA Adrien EG Etampes 50,9 51,1 60,4 57,2 33,4 46,4 299,4
13 LE CHEVALIER Antoine EG Etampes 48,4 42,1 21,1 48,1 25,7 51,2 236,6
14 RAMEAU Corentin EG Etampes 32,7 39 16,2 23,8 31,2 22,9 165,8

Junior Fille 604,5
1 DE ALMEIDA Emma CT Hurepoix 93,3 90,4 93,5 95,1 89,3 95,9 557,5
2 SULCE Clothilde AS Ollainville 65 82,8 79,6 84,2 78,4 70,5 460,5
3 VILON Cléa OC Gif 68 59,9 76,1 82,6 60,7 72,3 419,6

Junior Garçon 607,7
1 DUNI-GERMAIN Valentin LC Villemoisson 101,1 101,9 99,8 101 101,9 102 607,7
2 BOSSE Kévan LC Soisy 99,8 96,8 98,4 96 96,2 98 585,2
3 LE MOAL Melvyn EG Etampes 96,1 93 93,3 97,4 91,3 93,7 564,8
4 BRISSON Raphaël CT Hurepoix 83,1 94,4 96,4 92,5 92,4 91,8 550,6
5 GUITARD Luck LC Villebon 83,1 85,7 87 89,4 81,5 81,4 508,1
6 AGOSTO Aurélien CT Montgeron 83,4 79,4 74,5 61,8 76,6 79,3 455

Dame 1 621,5
1 OLIVEIRA Sarah OC Gif 98,6 101,2 98,1 96,4 99,7 98,5 592,5
2 RAHOUL Claire LC Villebon 99,3 99,2 97,6 97,4 98,7 99,8 592
3 LELIEVRE Solène CT Palaiseau 98,2 99,8 98,9 98,1 96,5 98,5 590
4 LACOSTE Sarah AS Ollainville 97,7 96,5 97,1 98,5 99,2 95,1 584,1
5 LOTTE Muriel AS Ollainville 91 87,6 88,6 87,8 93,6 95,5 544,1
6 MATHIEU Cindy AS Ollainville 86,9 77,5 89,6 87,9 87,2 77,6 506,7
7 NIKITAS Christelle AS Ollainville 82,8 87,7 86,3 72,4 79,6 76,5 485,3
8 LANKAR Valentine AEETC 63,3 78,6 80,6 85,9 78,8 83 470,2

Dame 2 589,2
1 BOCHET Elena CO Courcouronne 93,7 97,5 97,3 98,1 98,3 98 582,9
2 KRUPNOVA Helena CT Palaiseau 91,1 95,1 95,1 97,1 92,7 91,3 562,4
3 VELASCO Virginie AETS 88,4 89,6 91,2 91,9 88,1 92,8 542
4 MEUNIER Sylvie AS Ollainville 91,1 82,3 87,6 89 87,2 82 519,2
5 LIEVIN-SERVIN Vanessa CT Palaiseau 71 79,5 84,7 80,9 82,7 76 474,8

Dame 3 386,3
1 BONNIER Odile AS Ollainville 93,6 95,2 93,5 83,3 86,2 88,2 365,6 540
2 ROSSIN Laurence LC Villemoisson 87,1 85,5 88,2 93,4 91,2 90,6 354,2 536
3 LE BARON Yasmina EG Etampes 70,7 73 57,7 59,2 60 63,6 260,6 384,2
4 PROTANO Ghislaine EG Etampes 62,3 60,9 56 62,6 60 60,4 241,8 362,2

609,6
1 PEUVREL Nicolas AS Ollainville 100,5 100,7 100,9 98,1 101,3 98,1 599,6
2 RIGONDAUD Adrien AETS 101,5 99,2 99,2 96,2 96,5 96,3 588,9
3 GIARDINETTI Maxime LC Villemoisson 94,7 98,6 95,6 98,8 98,4 100,4 586,5
4 RIGAL Jean-Christophe CT Palaiseau 98,6 96,2 92,1 96,8 99,6 93 576,3
5 GUILLOUARD Arnaud CTS Igny 85,5 74,2 89,9 77,6 83,2 90,5 500,9
6 LEGROS Gabriel LC Soisy 84 83,7 84,2 88,8 74,9 81,5 497,1
7 OVAZZA Pierre CTS Igny 73,2 82,4 79,4 91 77,6 81,4 485
8 PATRIS Axel EG Etampes 60,9 64,4 79,2 76,8 68,2 72,9 422,4
9 POIRRIER Denis CTS Igny 69,5 70,6 75,1 66,8 72,3 63,7 418

10 BERNARD NURIT Jean-Louis CT Montgeron 78,6 65,7 70,6 64,9 66,9 70,3 417
11 HAMMACHI Lahcène AS Ollainville 59,3 55,6 67,7 73,3 65,7 51,2 372,8

Sénior 2 605,7
1 MOUTALIBI Farouk CO Courcouronne 97,8 98,9 93,9 99,3 98,9 98,9 587,7
2 HECALE Samuel LC Villemoisson 98,1 97,5 99,3 98,2 95,4 95 583,5
3 THOREZ Guy LC Villemoisson 93,1 94,2 97,1 96,6 96,1 98,9 576
4 LE DOARE Maël EG Etampes 89,3 93,5 94,9 96,2 94,5 94,1 562,5
5 MALAPEAU William LC Villemoisson 94 95,2 92,4 95,8 93,6 89,2 560,2
6 CARO Xavier CT Palaiseau 89,3 95,8 90,7 91,5 94,2 90,4 551,9
7 LE FLOCH Jean-Luc AETS 97,1 85,9 94,9 92,6 90,2 88 548,7
8 SOUALI Ahmad AS Ollainville 87,1 91,3 93,4 88,2 94,6 92 546,6
9 BARBERYE Stéphane AS Ollainville 88 93 93,5 83,3 86,6 93,3 537,7

10 TOUCHON Jean-Luc CT Montgeron 91,9 89,8 75 93,7 81,5 89,3 521,2
11 RIGONDAUD Claude AETS 87,9 80 88,9 81,5 82,1 89,1 509,5
12 HERON Philippe EG Etampes 82,3 85,1 86,9 82 81,6 84,4 502,3
13 MENEAU Nicolas CT Montgeron 76,5 89,3 83,4 89,3 76,2 83,4 498,1
14 VELASCO Angel AETS 84,2 80,6 86,8 83,1 70,1 86,1 490,9
15 LOBJOIS Stéphane AS Ollainville 74,4 82,3 81,4 86,6 79,5 82,8 487
16 STAEBELL Sandi CTS Igny 60,5 76,8 71,2 73,2 73,8 92,9 448,4
17 DELLAVALLE Sandy AETS 69,6 78,1 71,5 69,9 73,6 82,9 445,6
18 CASSAGNE Valérick OC Gif 66,4 72,6 65,5 82,7 75,9 81 444,1
19 OZE Stéphane EG Etampes 71,2 72,6 61,3 67,7 79,9 68,4 421,1
20 SULCE Patrice AS Ollainville 58,7 66,4 76,1 66,9 67,5 75,7 411,3
21 KHAZNADJI Idir OC Gif 61,3 79,4 61,4 61,4 64,5 66,8 394,8
22 CANGUIO Sony AS Ollainville 61,6 57,5 58,6 63 58 59,3 358

Sénior 3 573
1 FERRAND Michel LC Soisy 90,8 92,2 94,7 93,8 85 93,5 550
2 BOTALLA Alain AETS 86,7 88,5 93,7 96,4 92,1 88,6 546
3 KAISER Jean-Jacques IBM Paris 87,6 93 83,2 94,8 90,4 89,7 538,7
4 SAUNIER Martial AETS 90,4 86,5 79,8 91,9 91 96,1 535,7
5 DESCOUBES Marcel EG Etampes 86,6 87,3 88,9 88,9 89,2 79,1 520
6 MEUNIER Laurent AS Ollainville 79,1 91,2 88,4 83,3 91,5 83,2 516,7
7 BRIMBEUF René IBM Paris 68 56,6 75,8 69,8 56,2 62,2 388,6
8 JAFFREDO Didier AETS 62,8 72 53 66,5 62,7 65,2 382,2

CLF 535,1
1 GILET Claude BAC Tir 86,8 87,9 84,7 91,3 95,8 88,6 535,1

Nom Prénom Association
Total

Cadet Fille

Sénior 1



RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Ollainville  les 25 et 26 novembre  2023

EQUIPES PISTOLET

CF
C. T. Montgeron

JEAN Jorane 526
14501450 AGOSTO Amélie 499

LAIGLE Léanne 425

CG
L. C. Villebon

SEBIROT Jules 527
15231656 HUBERT Maximilien 510

MARY Dorian 486

E. G. Etampes
TRAISSAC ROCHERIJoris 453

1225SAMSON Nathan 449
MARY Rudy 323

S1
C. T. Montgeron

LEFEVRE Simon 558
16441693 LADAN Sébastien 546

MABY-RAUD Tanguy 540

C. T. Palaiseau
HUBERT Eddy 536

1567SOLEIL Grégoire 516
FERRIEUX Nicolas 515

A. S. Ollainville
CHUITON Loïc 550

1520DUPRE Jérôme 488
JARRY Guillaume 482

O. C. Gif
LANDOIS Vincent 519

1486OLIVEIRA Hervé 515
JIVAN KESSAODJEE Rinish 452

1er

1er

2ème

1er

2ème

3ème

4ème



S2
L. C. Villemoisson

LUIGGI Bruno 556
16261654 MALAPEAU William 544

LEFEVRE Grégory 526

L. C. Soisy
TOURTE Laurent 535

1576LEGROS Arnaud 529
DIDIERLAURENT Frédéric 512

E.G.ETAMPES
DARRIBERE Régis 547

1547BILLOIS Romuald 539
ROYANT Jean-Philippe 461

A. S. Ollainville
BAUDOIN Denis 559

1546POTELLE Stéphane 501
HONQUERT Franck 486

O. C. Gif
JOLY Pierre 523

1487JULLIEN Jérôme 501
DELABARRE Emmanuel 463

S3
C. T. Montgeron

POMMIER Thierry-Jack 501
14961595 POTORTI Giuseppe 500

LACROIX Laurent 495

L. C. Soisy
FERRAND Michel 540

1494DUBOIS Didier 496
LAROCHE Pierre 458

IBM Paris - Section Tir
RICHARD Alain 536

1423LASNE Maurice 503
FACOLTOSO Francis 384

1er

2ème

3ème

4ème

5ème

1er

2ème

3ème



RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Ollainville  les 25 et 26 novembre  2023

EQUIPES CARABINE

CF
C. T. Montgeron

PROVOT Thanh-Vy 548,1
1585,91585,9 1er PRIETO LEBAS Lorena 521,6

RODRIGUEZ Gabrielle 516,2

L. C. Villemoisson
THEBAUT Claire 499,4

1453,9MAITREJEAN Mana 486,1
BALLANGER Pauline 468,4

CG
O. C. Gif

BELLANGER Aymeric 579
1652,51652,5 1er BOURBIER Mattéo 541,9

THEURET Flavio 531,6

E. G. Etampes
MOREL Lucka 567,2

1326,4PATRIS Alexandre 459,8
CALANCA Adrien 299,4

D1
A. S. Ollainville

LACOSTE Sarah 584,1
1634,91728,6 1er LOTTE Muriel 544,1

MATHIEU Cindy 506,7

S1
C. T. S. Igny

GUILLOUARD Arnaud 500,9
1403,91711,8 1er OVAZZA Pierre 485

POIRRIER Denis 418

S2
L. C. Villemoisson

HECALE Samuel 583,5
1719,71728,6 1er THOREZ Guy 576

MALAPEAU William 560,2

A.S.Ollainville
SOUALI Ahmad 546,6

1571,3BARBERYE Stéphane 537,7
LOBJOIS Stéphane 487

Etréchy Tir Sportif
LE FLOCH Jean-Luc 548,7

1549,1RIGONDAUD Claude 509,5
VELASCO Angel 490,9

E. G. Etampes
LE DOARE Maël 562,5

1485,9HERON Philippe 502,3
OZE Stéphane 421,1

S3
Etréchy Tir Sportif

BOTALLA Alain 546

1463,91463,9 1er SAUNIER Martial 535,7

JAFFREDO Didier 382,2

2ème

2ème

2ème

3ème

4ème



RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Ollainville  les 25 et 26 novembre  2023

EQUIPES MIXTES

Jeunes  PISTOLET 545

C. T. Montgeron JF MARTIN FONTAINE Maéva 91 93 88 272,0 545JG PREVOST Swann 93 89 91 273,0

L. C. Villemoisson JF CEZARD-SIBILLOT Eline 84 81 84 249 501
CG VIAL-PICARD Maël 90 79 83 252

L. C. Villebon CF LACOMBE-WRIGHT Tamsin 71 83 67 221 487
CG SEBIROT Jules 86 91 89 266

Jeunes CARABINE 580,7

C.T. Hurepoix JF DE ALMEIDA Emma 93,3 90,4 93,5 277,2 566,3CG DEVAL Ethan 99,3 92,4 97,4 289,1

A. S. Ollainville CF DELAIRE Cyrielle 97,8 98,7 96,6 293,1 564,8CG BELLINGER Gaëtan 93,4 90,7 87,6 271,7

L. C. Villebon CF SEBIROT Marie 102,2 101,3 97,3 300,8 556,6
JG GUITARD Luck 83,1 85,7 87 255,8

L. C. Villemoisson CF THEBAUT Claire 76,6 83,6 90,2 250,4 553,2
JG DUNI-GERMAIN Valentin 101,1 101,9 99,8 302,8

C. T. Montgeron CF PROVOT Thanh-Vy 92,2 92,9 88,6 273,7 511
JG AGOSTO Aurélien 83,4 79,4 74,5 237,3

O. C. Gif CF GONSARD Emma 81 73 71 225,0 506,2
CG BELLANGER Aymeric 96,6 97,5 87,1 281,2

E. G. Etampes CF RICHARD Lilou 53 53,7 64,1 170,8 449,9
CG MOREL Lucka 95,7 92,6 90,8 279,1

A. E. E. T. C. CF LANKAR Colombe 80 72,2 50,9 203,1 388,9
CG DEALMEIDA Maxime 69,9 59 56,9 185,8

1er

2ème

3ème

1er

2ème

3ème

4ème

5ème

6ème

7ème

8ème



Adultes PISTOLET 547

A. S. Ollainville D2 LENORMAND Chantal 84 87 92 263 546S2 BAUDOIN Denis 93 95 95 283

C. T. Montgeron D1 MARTIN Céline 87 89 88 264 543S1 LEFEVRE Simon 96 92 91 279

L. C. Villemoisson D1 LOUIS Audrey 88 82 86 256 537
S2 LUIGGI Bruno 94 91 96 281

A. E. T. S. D2 RIGONDAUD Sigrid 87 91 82 260,0 533
S1 RIGONDAUD Adrien 93 88 92 273,0

L. C. Soisy D1 GAROT Chloé 85 80 89 254 523
S2 FERRAND Michel 89 88 92 269

O. C. Gif D2 BEAUDOUIN-SALAZMarie-Hélène 83 88 84 255 521
S2 JOLY Pierre 89 89 88 266

BAC Tir D2 KEGREISZ Béatrice 86 83 90 259 507S2 BERCHER Jean-Philippe 87 85 76 248

A. E. E. T. C. D1 THIEBEAUGEORGESLaëtitia 66 78 75 219,0 460
S2 ALLEAUME Jurgen 80 82 79 241,0

Adultes CARABINE 593,4

A. S. Ollainville D1 LACOSTE Sarah 97,7 96,5 97,1 291,3 593,4S1 PEUVREL Nicolas 100,5 100,7 100,9 302,1

C. T. Palaiseau D1 LELIEVRE Solène 98,2 99,8 98,9 296,9 583,8
S1 RIGAL Jean-Christop 98,6 96,2 92,1 286,9

C. O. Courcouronnes D2 BOCHET Elena 93,7 97,5 97,3 288,5 579,1
S2 MOUTALIBI Farouk 97,8 98,9 93,9 290,6

A. E. T. S. D2 VELASCO Virginie 88,4 89,6 91,2 269,2 569,1
S1 RIGONDAUD Adrien 101,5 99,2 99,2 299,9

L. C. Villemoisson D3 ROSSIN Laurence 87,1 85,5 88,2 260,8 549,7
S1 GIARDINETTI Maxime 94,7 98,6 95,6 288,9

L. C. Soisy D2 PAGES Cécile 84,5 84,2 89,5 258,2 548,5
S3 FERRAND Michel 97,7 96,9 95,7 290,3

O. C. Gif D1 OLIVEIRA Sarah 98,6 101,2 98,1 297,9 502,4
S2 CASSAGNE Valérick 66,4 72,6 65,5 204,5

1er

2ème

3ème

4ème

5ème

6ème

7ème

8ème

1er

2ème

3ème

4ème

5ème

6ème

7ème



E. G. Etampes D3 LE BARON Yasmina 70,7 73 98,1 241,8 490,1
S2 LE DOARE Maël 89,3 93,5 65,5 248,3

A. E. E. T. C. D1 LANKAR Valentine 81,3 83,9 72,5 237,7 451,7
S2 DELLAVALLE Sandy 76,4 71,5 66,1 214,0

8ème

9ème



RESULTATS DU CHAMPIONNAT DEPARTEMENTAL DE L'ESSONNE
Ollainville  les 25 et 26 novembre  2023

Challenge Gauthier 4517,2

L.C. Villemoisson

P

LUIGGI Bruno 556

4517,2

MALAPEAU William 544
VILMONT Richard 534
LEFEVRE Grégory 526

C

DUNI-GERMAIN Valentin 607,7
GIARDINETTI Maxime 586,5
HECALE Samuel 583,5
HECALE Axel 579,5

A. S. Ollainville

P

BAUDOIN Denis 559

4443,3

CHUITON Loïc 550
LENORMAND Chantal 521
POTELLE Stéphane 501

C

PEUVREL Nicolas 599,6
LACOSTE Sarah 584,1
DELAIRE Cyrielle 582
SOUALI Ahmad 546,6

C. T. Palaiseau

P

MANCHE David 546

4391,6

HUBERT Eddy 536
SOLEIL Grégoire 516
FERRIEUX Nicolas 513

C

LELIEVRE Solène 590
RIGAL Jean-Christophe 576,3
KRUPNOVA Helena 562,4
CARO Xavier 551,9

O. C. Gif

P

CARNINO Etienne 533

4353

VILLAIN Noah 533
JOLY Pierre 523
LANDOIS Vincent 519

C

OLIVEIRA Sarah 592,5
BELLANGER Aymeric 579

BOURBIER Mattéo 541,9
THEURET Flavio 531,6

1er

2ème

3ème

4ème



A. E. T. S.

P

RIGONDAUD Adrien 555

4305,6

QUEFFELEANT Gwenaël 537
RIGONDAUD Sigrid 529
PETIT Christian 459

C

RIGONDAUD Adrien 588,9
LE FLOCH Jean-Luc 548,7
BOTALLA Alain 546
VELASCO Virginie 542

C. T. Montgeron

P

LEFEVRE Simon 558

4303,1

MARTIN FONTAINEMaéva 546
PREVOST Swann 546
LADAN Sébastien 546

C

PROVOT Thanh-Vy 548,1
PRIETO LEBAS Lorena 521,6
TOUCHON Jean-Luc 521,2
RODRIGUEZ Gabrielle 516,2

E. G. Etampes

P

DARRIBERE Régis 547

4294,5

BILLOIS Romuald 539
GALTIER Guillaume 533
ROYANT Jean-Philippe 461

C

MOREL Lucka 567,2
LE MOAL Melvyn 564,8
LE DOARE Maël 562,5
DESCOUBES Marcel 520

5ème

6ème

7ème


